RESOLUTION NO. 2018-R87

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND MANAGE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF BOERNE AND CIVIC PLUS TO REDESIGN THE CITY WEBSITE AND MOBILE APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne finds it necessary to enter into and manage a redesign service agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOERNE, TEXAS:

that the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into and manage a Redesign Service Agreement with Civic Plus to redesign the City of Boerne website and mobile application not to exceed \$20,000.00.

PASSED and APPROVED on this the _____ day of October, 2018.

APPROVED:

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Secretary